
QUICK FACTS 2019-2020
New Mexico State University

Total NMSU Unduplicated Students Headcount = 24,041

Headcount by Campus
Students* Faculty** Staff**

Alamogordo 1,537 98 85
Carlsbad 1,921 70 88
Dona Ana 8,054 472 285
Grants 813 45 33
Las Cruces 14,296 1,067 2,444
*Each student is counted by every campus in which they are enrolled in a course as of Census - Sept. 06, 2019.
**Faculty & Staff Source: Office of Institutional Analysis employee files of November 1, 2019.

Number of Degree Programs

Certificate Associate Bachelor
Graduate 
Certificate Master

Education 
Specialist Doctorate

Alamogordo 11 20 0 0 0 0 0
Carlsbad 20 27 0 0 0 0 0
Dona Ana 51 44 0 0 0 0 0
Grants 14 15 0 0 0 0 0
Las Cruces 0 1 96 13 62 1 31

Las Cruces Campus

Enrollment by College *

Undergraduate
% 

Undergrads Graduate % Grads Total
Agricultural, Consumer & Environmental Sciences 1,491 12.8% 209 8.0% 1,700
Arts & Sciences 4,371 37.4% 700 26.7% 5,071
Business 1,351 11.6% 233 8.9% 1,584
Education 1,259 10.8% 670 25.6% 1,929
Engineering 1,901 16.3% 346 13.2% 2,247
Health & Social Services 1,113 9.5% 306 11.7% 1,419
Graduate School 0 N/A 157 6.0% 157
Community College 189 1.6% 0 N/A 189
*Based on primary major.

Headcount by Level
Number %

Undergraduate 11,675 81.7%
Graduate 2,621 18.3%
Total 14,296 100.0%

Headcount by Enrollment Status*
Number %

Full-time 11,212 78.4%
Part-Time 3,084 21.6%
Total 14,296 100.0%
*Based on enrollment and primary campus.

Headcount by Gender
Number %

Male 6,209 43.4%
Female 8,085 56.6%
Not Reported 2 0.0%
Total 14,296 100.0%



QUICK FACTS 2019-2020
Headcount by Ethnicity

Number %
Two or More Races 301 2.1%
American Indian / Alaskan Native 293 2.0%
Asian 235 1.6%
Black or African American 350 2.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 20 0.1%
Hispanic 8,260 57.8%
White 3,846 26.9%
Race and/or Ethnicity Unknown 218 1.5%
Nonresident Alien 773 5.4%
Total 14,296 100.0%

Headcount by Class
Class Number %

Freshman 2,195 15.4%
Sophomore 2,152 15.1%
Junior 2,355 16.5%
Senior 4,610 32.2%
Non-degree* 363 2.5%
Graduate 2,620 18.3%
*Non-degree includes Post-Baccalaureate and dual-credit students.

Number %
Degrees Awarded

Associate 10 0.3%
Bachelor's 2,465 73.1%
Graduate Certificate 70 2.1%
Master's 687 20.4%
Education Specialist 7 0.2%
Doctorate 134 4.0%
Total 3,373 100.0%

Tuition and Required Fees per semester*
In-State Out-of State 100% Online

Undergraduate $3,543.60 $11,538.00 $4,429.20
Graduate $2,876.40 $8,871.30 $3,595.50
*Based in 12 undergraduate credits and 9 graduate credits.



Community College Campuses

Number
Alamogordo 
Carlsbad 
Dona Ana 
Grants

Headcount by Enrollment Status*

*Based on 12 credits
**An additional $50 Health Center Fee is required for full-time students.

Full-Time Part-Time Total
Number %

346
320

3,366
139

22.5%
16.7%
41.8%
17.1%

1,191
1,601
4,688

674

77.5%
83.3%
58.2%
82.9%

1,537 
1,921 
8,054

813

%

*Based on enrollment and primary campus.

Male Female Not Reported Total
Headcount by Gender

Number % Number % Number %
Alamogordo 552 35.9% 985 64.1% 0 0.0% 1,537
Carlsbad 729 38.0% 1,191 62.0% 1 0.1% 1,920
Dona Ana 3,383 42.0% 4,671 58.0% 0 0.0% 8,054
Grants 231 28.4% 582 71.6% 0 0.0% 813

Headcount by Ethnicity

4 2.6%

American Indian/
Alaskan Native Asian*
Number % Number %

Race and/or

35

Black or African Ethnicity
American Hispanic White Unknown

Number % Number % Number % Number %
Nonresident Alien
Number %

2.3% 34 2.2% 67 4.4% 689 44.8% 595 38.7% 59 3.8% 18 1.2%
Carlsbad 
Dona Ana 
Grants

21
101 

masked

1.1%
1.3% 

n/a

17 0.9% 21
112 1.4% 64
280 34.4% masked

1.1%
0.8% 

n/a

32
139

17

1.7%
1.7%
2.1%

1,042
5,932

338

54.3%
73.7%
41.6%

544 28.3%
1,286 16.0%

144 17.7%

205
163

16

10.7%
2.0%
2.0%

39 2.0%
257 3.2%

8 1.0%
*Asian and Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander combined for FERPA confidentiality

Degrees Awarded

Number
Alamogordo 
Carlsbad 
Dona Ana 
Grants

Certificates Associates Total
Number %

13
17

382
20

11.8%
9.2%

28.7%
31.3%

97 
167 
951
44

88.2%
90.8%
71.3%
68.8%

110
184

1,333
64

%

Tuition and Required Fees per semester*
Out-of

In-District District
Out-of 
State

Alamogordo 
Carlsbad**  
Dona Ana

$1,032
$638 
$888

$1,212
$1,034
$1,080

$2,688
$2,054
$2,832

Grants $1,032 $1,140 $2,052


